Tritech International Ltd Hydraulic P & T Unit OIM
COPYRIGHT
© Tritech International Limited
The copyright in this document is the property of Tritech International Limited.  The document
is supplied by Tritech International Limited on the understanding that it may not be copied,
used, or disclosed to others except as authorised in writing by Tritech International Limited.
Tritech International Limited reserves the right to change, modify and update designs and
specifications as part of their ongoing product development programme.

250
Edition August 2009
Ordering Example
Turcon® Roto Glyd Ring®, complete with O—Ring, external
sealing, series TG42 (from Table LXXVI).
Bore diameter: DN = 80.0 mm
TSS Part No.: TG4200800 (from Table LXXVII)
Select the material from Table LXXV. The corresponding
code numbers are appended to the TSS Part No. (from
Table LXXVII). Together they form the TSS Article No.
For all intermediate sizes not shown in Table LXXVIII, the
Order No. can be determined from the example opposite.
** For diameters  1000.0 mm multiply only by factor 1.
Example: TG45 for diameter 1200.0 mm.
TSS Article No.: TG45X1200 - T40N.
Material code (Seal ring)
TSS Series No.
TSS Article No. T400800 N
Material code (O-Ring)
Cylinder diameter x 10**
 TG42
Quality Index (Standard)
-
Type (Standard)
 0
Table LXXVII Preferred Dimension / TSS Part No.
Bore
diameter
Groove
diameter
Groove
width
TSS Part No. O—Ring
size
DN H9 d1 h9 L1 +0.2
8.0
10.0
12.0
3.1
5.1
7.1
2.2
2.2
2.2
TG4000080
TG4000100
TG4000120
2.90 x 1.78
4.80 x 1.8
6.70 x 1.8
14.0
15.0
16.0
9.1
10.1
11.1
2.2
2.2
2.2
TG4000140
TG4000150
TG4000160
8.75 x 1.8
9.25 x 1.78
10.82 x 1.78
18.0
20.0

254
Edition August 2009
Ordering example
Turcon® Roto Glyd Ring®, complete with O—Ring, internal
sealing, series TG32 (from Table LXXVIII).
Rod diameter: dN = 80.0 mm
TSS Part No.: TG3200800 (from Table LXXIX)
Select the material from Table LXXV. The corresponding
code numbers are appended to the TSS Part No. Together
they form the TSS Article No.
For all intermediate sizes not shown in Table LXXVIII, the
TSS Article No. can be determined from the example
below.
** For diameters  1000.0 mm multiply only by factor 1.
Example: TG35 for diameter 1200.0 mm.
TSS Article No.: TG35X1200 - T40N.
Material code (Seal ring)
TSS Series No.
TSS Article No. T400800 N
Material code (O-Ring)
Rod diameter x 10**
TG32
Quality Index (Standard)
-
Type (Standard)
0
Table LXXIX Preferred Dimension / TSS Part No.
Rod
diameter
Groove
diameter
Groove
width
TSS Part No. O—Ring
size
dN f8/h9 D1 H9 L1 +0.2
6.0
8.0
10.0
10.9
12.9
14.9
2.2
2.2
2.2
TG3000060
TG3000080
TG3000100
7.65 x 1.78
9.5 x 1.8
11.8 x 1.8
12.0
14.0
15.0
16.9
18.9
19.9
2.2
2.2
2.2
TG3000120
TG3000140
TG3000150
14.00 x 1.78
15.60 x 1.78
17.17 x 1.78
16.0
18.0